MEASURE: CARRIER:

HB 2226
CONSENT

REVENUE: No revenue impact	
FISCAL: Minimal fiscal impact, no statement issued	
Action:	Do Pass and Be Placed on the Consent Calendar
Vote:	8 - 0 - 1
Yeas:	Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp, Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson
Nays:	0
Exc.:	Read
Prepared By:	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Meeting Dates:	3/1

WHAT THE MEASURE DOES: Requires that moneys received by the Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (DPSST) paid to the Police Standards and Training Account, received from the regulation of private security providers and investigators, must be used for the combined administration and enforcement of the regulation of private security providers and investigators.

ISSUES DISCUSSED:

• Fiscal impact

EFFECT OF COMMITTEE AMENDMENT: No amendment.

BACKGROUND: Presently, all moneys in the Police Standards and Training Account are appropriated continuously to the Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (DPSST), and used to carry out the functions of the department under the policies and standards for board-approved training and certification. Per ORS 181.887 and ORS 703.490, moneys received by the DPSST are already used for the exclusive purpose of administration and enforcement of the separate regulation of private security providers and investigators.